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Microfilm
Reel no.

RG 27, {Wolumes 1949-19604 Department of Labour
Pilot Projects Branch, 1965-1969.

RG 27
Volume

File no.

Part Subjet

1949

1949

1949

1949

1949

1949

1949

1949

1949

1949

1949

1949

1950

1950

1950

1950

1950

1950

1950

1950

11-7-1-1

11-7-1-3

11-7-1-6

11-7-1-7

11-7-1-8

11-7-1-9

11-7-1-10

11-7-3-2

11-7-2-3

11-7-2-2

11-7-2-1

11-7-3-3

11-7-3-8

11-7-3-10

11-7-4-1

11-7-4-2

11-7-4-3

11-7-4-4

11-7-4-5

11-7-4-6

Pilot Projects General

Pilot Projects General-
Bilingualism & Biculturalism

Pilot Projects General-
Cooperation & Liaison

Pilot Projects-General-
Campaigns & Collections

Pilot Projects-General-
Cabinet Submissions &
Decisions

Pilot Projects-General-
Visits, Tours, and
Itdneraries

Pilot Projects General-
Information for the
Minister's Office,

(enpty)

Pilot Projects Financial
Management Financial
Administration Acts,
Amendments & Regulations

@

Pilot Projects-Organization
and Administration-
Accommodations

Pilot Projects-Organization
and Administration Branch
Organization

Pilot Projects-Organization
and Administration. General

@

Pilot Projects-Financial
Management-Treasury Board
Submissions

Pilot Projects-Financial
Management-Contracts (Fees)

Pilot Projects-Financial
Management-Authority to
Sign

Pilot Projects-Personnel
Management-General

@

Pilot Projects-Personnel
Management- Imployment

Pilot Projects-Personnel
Management-Staff Training
and Development

Pilot Projects-Personnel
Management-Classifications and
Reclassifications

Pilot Projects-Personnel
Management-Attendance
and Leave

Pilot Projects-Personnel
Management~Es talbliiisimenttss

(Bramnch)

(3

Dates

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1967

1966-67

1966-1967

1966-1967

1964-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1965-1967




Microfilm
Reel no.

RG 27

Volume

1950

1951

1952

File no.

Part Subject

11-7-4-7

11-7-4-8

11-7-4-9

11-7-4-10

11-7-4-12

11-7-4-11

11-7-4-13

11-7-5-1

11-7-5-2

11-7-5-3

11-7-5-4

11-7-5-5

11-7-5-6

11-7-5-7

11-7-5-8

11-7-5-9

11-7-6-1

11-7-6-2

11-7-6-3

11-7-6-5

Pilot Projects-Personnel
Management-Competition

Pilot Projects-Personnel
Management-Health ;Welfare
and Recreation

Pilot Projects-Personnel
Management-Statements
of Duties

Pilot Projects-Personnel
Management-Casual Employees

Pilot Projects-Personnel
Management-Inquiries
for Positions

Pilot Projects-Personnel
Management-Ins trurtt #o8s
to Staff

Pilot Projects-Personnel
Management-Staff meetings.

Pilot Projects-Public
Relations-General

Pilot Projects-Public
Relations-Publications
Receilved

Pilot Projects-Public
Relations-Publications

(Preparation of)

Pilot Projects-Public
Relations-Films,Filnstrips
and Slides.

Pilot Projects-Public
Relations-Speeches
and Talks

Pilot Projects-Public
Relations-Media

Pilot Projects-Public
Relations-Radio & Television

Pilot Projects-Public
Relations-Photographs

Pilot Projects-Public
Relations-Advertising

(Newspapers, Posters, etc.)

Pilot Projects-Committees,
Conferences, Meetings, etc.,
General.

Pilot Projects-Committees,
Conferences, Meetings, etc.,
General.

Pilot Projects-Committees,
Conferences, Meetings, etc.,
Conferences (Federal and
Provincial)

Pilot Projects—Committees,
Conferences, Meetings, etc.,

<§§;foards.

Dates.

1966-1967

1967

1967

1967

1966-1967

1967

1967

1965-1967

1966-1967

1967

1967

1965-1967

1965-1967

1967

1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1965-1967

1965-1966

1967




Mierofilm RG 27

Reel no. Volume
1953
1953
1954

Pilot Projects-Committees,
Conferences, Meetings, etc.,

Pilot Projects-Committees,
Conferences, Meetings, etc.,

Pilot Projects-Commuittees,
Conferences, Meetings, etc.,

Pilot Projects-Committees,
Conferences, Meetings, etc.,

Pilot Projects-Committees,
Conferences, Meetings, etc.,
Task Force on P.E.P.
(Preparation for Employment

Pilot Projects-Companies,
Associations, Societies, etc-

Pilot Projects-Companies,
Associations, Societies, etc.

Pilot Projects=-Companies
Associations, Societies, etc.
A.F.B. Systems Resources

Pilot Projects-Companies
Associations, Societies, etc.
Acres Research and Planning

Pilot Projects-Companies,
Associations, Societies, etc.
Basic Systems Ltd.

Pilot Projects-Companies,
Associations, Societies,

Pilot Projects-Companies,
Associations, Societies, etc.
Canadian Council of
Professional Engineers.

Pilot Projects-Companies,
Associations, Societies, etc.
Canadian Association for
Adult Education

Pilot Projects-Companies,
Associations, Societies, etc.
Canadian Centre for

for Community Studies.

Pilot Projects-Companies,
Associations, Socleties, etc.
Canadian Construction

File no. Part Subject
11-7-6-6
11-7-6-6 Councils.
11-7-6-7
11-7-6-7

Congresses.
11-7-6-8
11-7-6-8 Meetings.
11-7-6-9
11-7-6-9 Seminars.
11-7-6-10

Program)
11-7-7-1 @)

General.
1-7-7-1 @

General.
11-7=7=2

Co. Ltd.
11-7-7-3

Ltd.
11-7-7-6
11-7-7-7

Biro 1Inc.
11-7-7-9
1-7-7-10
11-7-7-11
11-7-7-12

Association
11-7-7-13

Pilot Projects-Companies,
Associations, Societies, etc.
Canadian Good Roads
Association.

Dates

1966-1967

1966-1967

1965-1967

1967

1965

1965-1967

1967

1966

1966-1967

1966

1966-1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1966




v)

File no.

Part Subject

Mierofilm RG 27

Reel no. voelume
1954
1955

11-7-7-14

11-7-7-15

11-7-7-17

11-7-7-20

11-7-7-30

11-7-7-32

11-7-7-33

11-7-7-37

11-7-7-43

11-7-7-44

11-7-7-48

11-7-7-49

11-7-7-50

11-7-7-51

11-7-7-55

11-7-7-56

11-7-7-60

11-7-7-62

Pilot Projects-Companies,
Associations, Societies, etc.
Conductron Corp.

Pilot Projects-Companies,
Associations, Societdes, etc.
Consultas, Inc.

Pilot Projects-Companies,
Associations, Socleties, etc.
David Jackson & Associates.

Pilot Projects-Companies,
Associations, Societies, etc.
Engineering Institute of
Canada

Pilot Projects-Companies,
Associations, Societies, etc.
Institut National pour la
Formation des Adultes.

Pilot Projects-Companies,
Associations, Societdes, etc.
International Behavioural
Consultants Ltd.

Ditto as above.
International Marketing
Consultants Inc.

Ditto as above.
Kendall Associates Ltd.

Ditto as above
0.E.C.D.

Ditto as above
Ontario Institute for
Studies dn Education.

Ditto as above
P.S. Ross & Partners.

Ditto as above
Philco Corporation of
Canada.

Ditto as above
Programmed Learning
Centre of Ottawa.

Ditto as above
Programmed Learning
of London Ltd.

Ditto as above
Science Research

Associates (Camada) Ltd.

Ditto as above
Simtel 1Inc.

Ditto as above
T.J. Plunkett Associates
Ltd.

Ditto as above
Training Resources
for Youth 1Inc.

©

Dates

1966

1966

1966-1967

1967

1966-1967

1966

1967

1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1967

1967

1966

1966

1967

1966

1967

1967



File no.

Part Subject

\%
Mierofilm RG 27
Reel no. Volume
1955
1956

11-7-7-70

11-7-8-1

11-7-8-2

11-7-8-3

11-7-8-4

11-7-9-1

11-7-9-4

11-7-9-31

11-7-9-32

11-7-9-48

11-7-9-51

11-7-9-54

11-7-9-55

11-7-9-56

11-7-9-60

11-7-9-62

11-7-9-65

11-7-9-69

11-7-9-80

11-7-9-83

11-7-9-99

11-7-9-122

11-7-10-1

11-7-10-3

11-7-10-6

Ditto as above. Xerox of
Canada Ltd.

P.P. Reports and Statistics
General.

Reports and Statistics-
Annual Reports.

Reports and Statistics.
Bi-Monthly Reports.

Reports and Statdistics.
Provincial Reports, (empty)

P.P. Federal Departments
& Agencies Agriculture.

P.P, Federal Departments
& Agencies Atlantic
Development Board.

Ditto as above. Civil
Service Commission.

Ditto as above. Dominion
Bureau of Statistics.

Ditto as above. Energy,
Mines & Resources.

Ditto as above. External
Affairs.

Ditto as above. Finance.
Ditto as above. Fisheries.

Ditto as above. Forestry &
Rural Development.

Ditto as above. Indian
Affairs & Northern Resources.

Ditto as above. Industry.
Ditto as above. Justice.

Ditto as above. Manpower &
Immigration.

Ditto as above. National
Film Board.

Ditto as above. National
Health & Welfare.

Ditto as above. Privy
Council.

Ditto as above. Treasury
Board.

Pilot Projects. Universities
& Colleges. Genewal.

Ditto as above. Alberta,
University of.

Ditto as above. British
Columbia, University of.

&

Dates

1967

1966-1967

1967-1969

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966

1966-1967
<

1967

1966

1965-1967
1966

1966

1966-1967

1965
1966-1967

1966

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966

1965-1967

1966-1967

1266-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967




Microfilm RG 27

Reel no. Volume
1956
1957

File no. Part Subject
11-7-10-9 Ditto as above. Calgary,
University of.
11-7-10-12 Ditto as above. Dalhousie
University
11-7-10-16 Ditto as above. Guelph,
University of.
11-7-10-18 Ditto as above. Laval
i ity.
Briverei®:
11-7-10-20 Ditt . McGill
=10~ PAEiErazegbove: MCGITT
11-7-10-22 Ditto as above. Memorial
University.
11-7-10-24 Ditto as above. Michigan
State University.
11-7-10-25 Ditto as above. Michigan
University.
11-7-10-27 Ditto as above. Montreal,
University of.
11-7-10-28 Ditto as above. Mount
Allison University.
11-7-10-30 Ditto as above. Northeastern
University.
11-7-10-32 Ditto as above. Ohio
State University.
11-7-10-36 Ditto as above. St. Louis
University
11-7-10-38 Ditto as above. Baskatchewan,
University of.
11-7-10-40 Ditto as above. Selkirk
College.
11-7-10-42 Ditto as above. Sir George
Williams University.
11-7-10-44 Ditto as above. State
University (New York)
11-7-10-46 Pitto as above. Toronto
University of.
11-7-10-48 Ditto as above. Windsor,
University.of.
11-7-10-50 Ditto as above. York
University.
11-7-11-1 Pilot Projects-Engineers
Immigrant (Problems)
11-7-11-2 Engineers- Continuing
Education of.
11-7-11-3 Pilot Projects-Engineers
Supply and Demand of.
11-7-20/1 Pilot Projects-General

Operational.

G>

Dates.

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1967

1966

1966

1967

1966

1966

1966

1966

1965-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966-1968

1967

1965-1967



Mierofilm RG 27

Reel no. vVolume
1957
1958
1959

File no. Part Subject

11-7-20/2 Pilot Projects-General
Operational.

11-7-20/3 Pilot Projects-General
Operational.

11-7-20/4 Pilot Projects-General
Operational.

11-7-20/5 Pilot Projects-General
Operational.

11-7-20/6 Pilot Projects-General
Operational, (empty)

11-7-20/7 Pilot Projects-General
Operational.

11-7-20/8 Pilot Projects-General
Operational.

11-7-20/9 Pilot Projects-General
Operational.

11-7-20/10 Pilot Projects-General
Operational.

11-7-20/11 Pilot Projects-General
Operational.

11-7-25/1 Pilot Projects-Agreements
& Proposals

11-7-25/2 Pilot Projects-Agreements
& Proposals. (@mty)

11-7-25/3 Pilot Projects-Agreements
and Proposals

11-7-25/4 Pilot Projects-Agreements
& Proposals

11-7-25/5 Pilot Projects-Agreements
& Proposals.

11-7-25/6 Pilot Projects-Agreements
& Proposals. (@upty)

11-7-25/7 Pilot Projects-Agreements
& Proposals

11-7-25/8 Pilot Projects-Agreements
and Proposals

11-7-25/9 Pilot Projects-Agreements
and Proposals

11-7-25/10 Pilot Projects-Agreements
and Proposals.

11-7-25/11 Pilot Projects-Agreements
& Proposals.

11-7-60/1 Pilot Projects-Companies-
General.

11-7-60/3 Pilot Projects-Companies-
General..

11-7-60/4 Pilot Projects-Companies-

General..

Dates

1966-1967

1966-1967

1965-1967

1967

1966-1968

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1965-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1967

1967

1966-1967

1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966-1967




File no. Part

Subj eatt

Microfilm RG 27

Reel no. Volume
1959
1960

11-7-60/9

11-7-60/10

11-7-61/1

11-7-61/3

11-7-61/4

11-7-61/5

11-7-62/4

11-7-62/9

11-7-62/10

11-7-64/1

11-7-64/2

11-7-64/3

11-7-64/4

11-7-64/9

11-7-64/10

11-7-65/1

11-7-65/3

11-7-65/4

11-7-65/7

11-7-65/8

11-7-65/9

11-7-65/10

11-7-66/1

11-7-66/3

Pilot Projects-Companies-
General.

Pilot Projects-Companies-
General.

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Appointments of Directors.

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Appointments of Directors.

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Appointment of Directors.

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Appointments of Directors.

Pilot Projects-Companies-
By Laws.

Pilot Projects-Companies-
By-Laws

Pilot Projects-Companies-
By-Laws.

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Incorporation (Chauters)

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Incorporation (hsuters)

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Incorporation (Charters)

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Incorporation (Cimrters)

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Incorporation (Charters)

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Incorporation (nawters)

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Management ..

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Management ..

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Management ..

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Management ..

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Management ..

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Management ..

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Management ..

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Staffing.

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Staffing.

Dates

1967

1967-1968

1966-1967

1966-1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1966

1967

1966

1967

1967

1966-1967

1966-1967

1967




File no. Part

Subject

Microfilm RG 27
Reel no. Volume
1960

11-7-66/4

11-7-66/9

11-7-66/10

11-7-80/1

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Staffing.

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Staffing.

Pilot Projects-Companies-
Staffing.

Pilot Projects-Education
and Training. General.

Dates.

1966-67

1967

1967

1966-1967



