**FINDING AID:** 

27-57

**RECORD GROUP:** 

RG 27 - Records of Labour Canada

SERIES:

T-1 – Pilot Projects Branch, Central Registry Files

**VOLUMES:** 

1949-1960

**DESCRIPTION:** 

The finding aid is a file list indicating volume number, file number, part number, file description and outside dates.

**INSTRUCTIONS:** 

The following information is required to order a volume:

RG No.:

Volume No.:

DATE:

May 2006

RG 27	,/Volumes	1949-1960	Department	of Labour
	Pilot	Projects B	ranch, 1965-	-1969.

	RG 27,				RG 27, Volumes 1949-1960, Department of Labour						
		Pilot Pr	roject	s Branch, 1965-1969.	ing Aid 27-57						
Microfilm Reel no.	RG 27 Volume	File no.	Part		Dates						
	1949	11-7-1-1		Pilot Projects General	1966-1967						
	1949	11-7-1-3		Pilot Projects General- Bilingualism & Biculturalism	1966-1967						
	1949	11-7-1-6		Pilot Projects General- Cooperation & Liaison	1966–1967						
	1949	11-7-1-7		Pilot Projects-General- Campaigns & Collections	1966-1967						
	1949	11-7-1-8		Pilot Projects-General- Cabinet Submissions & Decisions	1966–1967						
	1949	11-7-1-9		Pilot Projects-General- Visits, Tours, and Itineraries	1966–1967						
	1949	11-7-1-10	(1)	Pilot Projects General- Information for the Minister's Office. (empty)							
	1949	11-7-3-2		Pilot Projects Financial Management Financial Administration Acts, Amendments & Regulations	1967						
	1949	11-7-2-3		Pilot Projects-Organization and Administration-Accommodations	1966-67						
	1949	11-7-2-2		Pilot Projects-Organization and Administration Branch Organization	1966-1967						
	1949	11-7-2-1	(1)	Pilot Projects-Organization and Administration. General	1966-1967						
	1949	11-7-3-3		Pilot Projects-Financial Management-Treasury Board Submissions	1964–1967						
	1950	11-7-3-8		Pilot Projects-Financial Management-Contracts (Fees)	1966-1967						
	1950	11-7-3-10		Pilot Projects-Financial Management-Authority to Sign	1966–1967						
	1950	11-7-4-1	(1)	Pilot Projects-Personnel Management-General	1966-1967						
	1950	11-7-4-2		Pilot Projects-Personnel Management-Imployment	1966–1967						
	1950	11-7-4-3		Pilot Projects-Personnel Management-Staff Training and Development	1966–1967						
	1950	11-7-4-4		Pilot Projects-Personnel Management-Classifications and Reclassifications	1966–1967						
	1950	11-7-4-5		Pilot Projects-Personnel Management-Attendance and Leave	1966-1967						
	1950	11-7-4-6		Pilot Projects-Personnel Management-Establishments (Branch)	1965–1967						

Microfilm Reel no.	RG 27 Volume	File no. Part	Subject	<u>Dates</u>
	1950	11-7-4-7	Pilot Projects-Personnel Management-Competition	1966-1967
		11-7-4-8	Pilot Projects-Personnel Management-Health, Welfare and Recreation	1967
	1951	11-7-4-9	Pilot Projects-Personnel Management-Statements of Duties	1967
		11-7-4-10	Pilot Projects-Personnel Management-Casual Employees	1967
		11-7-4-12	Pilot Projects-Personnel Management-Inquiries for Positions	1966-1967
		11-7-4-11	Pilot Projects-Personnel Management-Instructions to Staff	1967
		11-7-4-13	Pilot Projects-Personnel Management-Staff meetings.	1967
		11-7-5-1	Pilot Projects-Public Relations-General	1965-1967
		11-7-5-2	Pilot Projects-Public Relations-Publications Received	1966-1967
		11-7-5-3	Pilot Projects-Public Relations-Publications (Preparation of)	1967
		11-7-5-4	Pilot Projects-Public Relations-Films, Filmstrips and Slides.	1967
	1952	11-7-5-5	Pilot Projects-Public Relations-Speeches and Talks	1965-1967
		11-7-5-6	Pilot Projects-Public Relations-Media	1965-1967
		11-7-5-7	Pilot Projects-Public Relations-Radio & Television	1967
		11-7-5-8	Pilot Projects-Public Relations-Photographs	1967
		11-7-5-9	Pilot Projects-Public Relations-Advertising (Newspapers, Posters, etc.)	1966-1967
		11-7-6-1	Pilot Projects-Committees, Conferences, Meetings, etc., General.	1966-1967
		11-7-6-2	Pilot Projects-Committees, Conferences, Meetings, etc., General.	1965-1967
		11-7-6-3	Pilot Projects-Committees, Conferences, Meetings, etc., Conferences (Federal and Provincial)	1965–1966
		11-7-6-5	Pilot Projects-Committees, Conferences, Meetings, etc., Boards.	1967

Microfilm Reel no.	RG 27 Volume	File no.	Part	Subject	<u>Dates</u>
	1953	11-7-6-6		Pilot Projects-Committees, Conferences, Meetings, etc., Councils.	1966-1967
		11-7-6-7		Pilot Projects-Committees, Conferences, Meetings, etc., Congresses.	1966-1967
		11-7-6-8		Pilot Projects-Committees, Conferences, Meetings, etc., Meetings.	1965-1967
		11-7-6-9		Pilot Projects-Committees, Conferences, Meetings, etc., Seminars.	1967
		11-7-6-10		Pilot Projects-Committees, Conferences, Meetings, etc., Task Force on P.E.P. (Preparation for Employment Program)	1965
		11-7-7-1	(1)	Pilot Projects-Companies, Associations, Societies, etc- General.	1965-1967
		11-7-7-1	(2)	Pilot Projects-Companies, Associations, Societies, etc. General.	1967
	1954	11-7-7-2		Pilot Projects-Companies Associations, Societies, etc. A.F.B. Systems Resources Co. Ltd.	1966
		11-7-7-3		Pilot Projects-Companies Associations, Societies, etc. Acres Research and Planning Ltd.	1966-1967
		11-7-7-6		Pilot Projects-Companies, Associations, Societies, etc. Basic Systems Ltd.	1966
		11-7-7-7		Pilot Projects-Companies, Associations, Societies, Biro Inc.	1966-1967
		11-7-7-9		Pilot Projects-Companies, Associations, Societies, etc. Canadian Council of Professional Engineers.	1967
		11-7-7-10		Pilot Projects-Companies, Associations, Societies, etc. Canadian Association for Adult Education	1967
(		11-7-7-11		Pilot Projects-Companies, Associations, Societies, etc. Canadian Centre for for Community Studies.	1967
		11-7-7-12		Pilot Projects-Companies, Associations, Societies, etc. Canadian Construction Association	1967
		11-7-7-13		Pilot Projects-Companies, Associations, Societies, etc. Canadian Good Roads Association.	1966

Microfilm Reel no.	RG 27 Volume	File no. Part	Subject	Dates
	1954	11-7-7-14	Pilot Projects-Companies, Associations, Societies, etc. Conductron Corp.	1966
		11-7-7-15	Pilot Projects-Companies, Associations, Societies, etc. Consultas, Inc.	1966
		11-7-7-17	Pilot Projects-Companies, Associations, Societies, etc. David Jackson & Associates.	1966-1967
		11-7-7-20	Pilot Projects-Companies, Associations, Societies, etc. Engineering Institute of Canada	1967
		11-7-7-30	Pilot Projects-Companies, Associations, Societies, etc. Institut National pour la Formation des Adultes.	1966-1967
		11-7-7-32	Pilot Projects-Companies, Associations, Societies, etc. International Behavioural Consultants Ltd.	1966
		11-7-7-33	Ditto as above. International Marketing Consultants Inc.	1967
		11-7-7-37	Ditto as above. Kendall Associates Ltd.	1967
		11-7-7-43	Ditto as above. 0.E.C.D.	1966–1967
		11-7-7-44	Ditto as above Ontario Institute for Studies in Education.	1966-1967
		11-7-7-48	Ditto as above P.S. Ross & Partners.	1967
		11-7-7-49	Ditto as above Philco Corporation of Canada.	1967
		11-7-7-50	Ditto as above Programmed Learning Centre of Ottawa.	1966
		11-7-7-51	Ditto as above Programmed Learning of London Ltd.	1966
		11-7-7-55	Ditto as above Science Research Associates (Canada) Ltd.	1967
		11-7-7-56	Ditto as above Simtel Inc.	1966
		11-7-7-60	Ditto as above T.J. Plunkett Associates Ltd.	1967
	1955 1955	11-7-7-62	Ditto as above Training Resources for Youth Inc.	1967

Microfilm Reel no.	RG 27 Volume	File no. Part	Subject	Dates
	1955	11-7-7-70	Ditto as above. Xerox of Canada Ltd.	1967
		11-7-8-1	P.P. Reports and Statistics General.	1966-1967
		11-7-8-2	Reports and Statistics- Annual Reports.	1967-1969
		11-7-8-3	Reports and Statistics. Bi-Monthly Reports.	1966-1967
		11-7-8-4	Reports and Statistics. Provincial Reports. (empty)	
		11-7-9-1	P.P. Federal Departments & Agencies Agriculture.	1966-1967
		11-7-9-4	P.P. Federal Departments & Agencies Atlantic Development Board.	1966
		11-7-9-31	Ditto as above. Civil Service Commission.	1966-1967
		11-7-9-32	Ditto as above. Dominion Bureau of Statistics.	1967
		11-7-9-48	Ditto as above. Energy, Mines & Resources.	1966
		11-7-9-51	Ditto as above. External Affairs.	1965-1967
		11-7-9-54	Ditto as above. Finance.	1966
		11-7-9-55	Ditto as above. Fisheries.	1966
		11-7-9-56	Ditto as above. Forestry & Rural Development.	1966-1967
		11-7-9-60	Ditto as above. Indian Affairs & Northern Resources.	1965
		11-7-9-62	Ditto as above. Industry.	1966-1967
		11-7-9-65	Ditto as above. Justice.	1966
		11-7-9-69	Ditto as above. Manpower & Immigration.	1966-1967
		11-7-9-80	Ditto as above. National Film Board.	1966-1967
		11-7-9-83	Ditto as above. National Health & Welfare.	1966
		11-7-9-99	Ditto as above. Privy Council.	1965-1967
		11-7-9-122	Ditto as above. Treasury Board.	1966-1967
	1956	11-7-10-1	Pilot Projects. Universities & Colleges. General.	1966-1967
		11-7-10-3	Ditto as above. Alberta, University of.	1966-1967
		11-7-10-6	Ditto as above. British Columbia, University of.	1966-1967

Microfilm Reel no.	RG 27 Volume	File no. Part	Subject	Dates.
	1956	11-7-10-9	Ditto as above. Calgary, University of.	1966-1967
		11-7-10-12	Ditto as above. Dalhousie University	1966-1967
		11-7-10-16	Ditto as above. Guelph, University of.	1966-1967
		11-7-10-18	Ditto as above. Laval University.	1966-1967
		11-7-10-20	Ditto as above. McGill University.	1966–1967
		11-7-10-22	Ditto as above. Memorial University.	1967
		11-7-10-24	Ditto as above. Michigan State University.	1966
		11-7-10-25	Ditto as above. Michigan University.	1966
		11-7-10-27	Ditto as above. Montreal, University of.	1967
		11-7-10-28	Ditto as above. Mount Allison University.	1966
		11-7-10-30	Ditto as above. Northeastern University.	1966
		11-7-10-32	Ditto as above. Ohio State University	1966
		11-7-10-36	Ditto as above. St. Louis University	1966
		11-7-10-38	Ditto as above. Baskatchewan, University of.	1965-1967
		11-7-10-40	Ditto as above. Selkirk College.	1966-1967
		11-7-10-42	Ditto as above. Sir George Williams University.	1966-1967
		11-7-10-44	Ditto as above. State University (New York)	1967
		11-7-10-46	Ditto as above. Toronto University of.	1966-1967
		11-7-10-48	Ditto as above. Windsor, University.of.	1966-1967
		11-7-10-50	Ditto as above. York University.	1966-1967
		11-7-11-1	Pilot Projects-Engineers Immigrant (Problems)	1966-1967
		11-7-11-2	Engineers- Continuing Education of.	1966-1968
	1957	11-7-11-3	Pilot Projects-Engineers Supply and Demand of.	1967
		11-7-20/1	Pilot Projects=General Operational.	1965-1967

Microfilm Reel no.	RG 27 Volume	File no.	<u>Part</u>	Subject	Dates
	1957	11-7-20/2		Pilot Projects-General Operational.	1966-1967
		11-7-20/3		Pilot Projects-General Operational.	1966-1967
		11-7-20/4		Pilot Projects-General Operational.	1965-1967
		11-7-20/5		Pilot Projects-General Operational.	1967
		11-7-20/6		Pilot Projects-General Operational. (empty)	
		11-7-20/7		Pilot Projects-General Operational.	1966-1968
		11-7-20/8		Pilot Projects-General Operational.	1966-1967
		11-7-20/9		Pilot Projects-General Operational.	1966-1967
		11-7-20/10		Pilot Projects-General Operational.	1966-1967
	1958	11-7-20/11		Pilot Projects-General Operational.	1965-1967
		11-7-25/1		Pilot Projects-Agreements & Proposals	1966-1967
		11-7-25/2		Pilot Projects-Agreements & Proposals. (empty)	
		11-7-25/3		Pilot Projects-Agreements and Proposals	1966-1967
		11-7-25/4		Pilot Projects-Agreements & Proposals	1966-1967
		11-7-25/5		Pilot Projects-Agreements & Proposals.	1966-1967
		11-7-25/6		Pilot Projects-Agreements & Proposals. (empty)	
		11-7-25/7		Pilot Projects-Agreements & Proposals	1966-1967
		11-7-25/8		Pilot Projects-Agreements and Proposals	1967
		11-7-25/9		Pilot Projects-Agreements and Proposals	1967
		11-7-25/10		Pilot Projects-Agreements and Proposals.	1966-1967
	1959	11-7-25/11		Pilot Projects-Agreements & Proposals.	1967
		11-7-60/1		Pilot Projects-Companies-General.	1966-1967
		11-7-60/3		Pilot Projects-Companies-General.	1966-1967
		11-7-60/4		Pilot Projects-Companies- General.	1966-1967



Microfilm Reel no.	RG 27 Volume	File no.	<u>Part</u>	Subject	Dates
	1959	11-7-60/9		Pilot Projects-Companies-General.	1967
		11-7-60/10		Pilot Projects-Companies-General.	1967-1968
		11-7-61/1		Pilot Projects-Companies- Appointments of Directors.	1966-1967
		11-7-61/3		Pilot Projects-Companies- Appointments of Directors.	1966-1967
		11-7-61/4		Pilot Projects-Companies- Appointment of Directors.	1967
		11-7-61/5		Pilot Projects-Companies- Appointments of Directors.	1967
		11-7-62/4		Pilot Projects-Companies- By Laws.	1967
		11-7-62/9		Pilot Projects-Companies- By-Laws	1967
		11-7-62/10		Pilot Projects-Companies- By-Laws.	1967
		11-7-64/1		Pilot Projects-Companies- Incorporation (Charters)	1967
		11-7-64/2		Pilot Projects-Companies- Incorporation (Charters)	1967
	1960	11-7-64/3		Pilot Projects-Companies- Incorporation (Charters)	1967
		11-7-64/4		Pilot Projects-Companies- Incorporation (Charters)	1967
		11-7-64/9		Pilot Projects-Companies- Incorporation (Charters)	1967
		11-7-64/10		Pilot Projects-Companies- Incorporation (Charters)	1966-1967
		11-7-65/1		Pilot Projects-Companies- Management.	1966-1967
		11-7-65/3		Pilot Projects-Companies- Management.	1966
		11-7-65/4		Pilot Projects-Companies- Management.	1967
		11-7-65/7		Pilot Projects-Companies- Management.	1966
		11-7-65/8		Pilot Projects-Companies- Management.	1967
		11-7-65/9		Pilot Projects-Companies- Management.	1967
		11-7-65/10		Pilot Projects-Companies- Management.	1966-1967
		11-7-66/1		Pilot Projects-Companies- Staffing.	1966-1967
		11-7-66/3		Pilot Projects-Companies- Staffing.	1967

Microfilm Reel no.	RG 27 Volume	File no.	Part	Subject	Dates
	1960	11-7-66/4		Pilot Projects-Companies- Staffing.	1966-67
		11-7-66/9		Pilot Projects-Companies- Staffing.	1967
		11-7-66/10		Pilot Projects-Companies- Staffing.	1967
		11-7-80/1		Pilot Projects-Education and Training. General.	1966-1967